
Licensed to Middlesex Co. ASA Champ. Meet 
                                      Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 20/03/2005 04:17 PM 
         MCASA AGE GROUP COMPTETITIO N 2005 - 26/02/2005 to 20/03/2005          
                                    Results                                     
  
Event 89  Boys 15 Year Olds 400 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  4:52.60 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 James Allchorne           15 Barnet               4:11.01    4:14.14   
      28.82   31.63   31.90   32.96   32.31   32.58   32.48   31.46 
  2 Jonathan Swanston         15 Harrow weald         4:32.00    4:28.12   
      30.18   33.10   33.56   34.31   34.50   34.71   35.17   32.59 
  3 Can Ozkutan               15 Bethnal Green        4:35.30    4:28.28   
      30.32   33.10   34.25   34.68   34.80   34.57   34.43   32.13 
  4 David Lloyd               15 Bo-hill,don          4:27.00    4:28.32   
      29.86   32.75   33.01   34.48   35.26   36.43   33.76   32.77 
  5 Christopher Snow          15 BoEnfield            4:38.25    4:29.95   
      29.81   32.61   34.02   34.44   35.08   34.97   35.21   33.81 
  6 Matthew Sharp             15 BoEnfield            4:38.69    4:32.36   
      30.29   33.45   34.20   34.68   35.04   35.08   35.20   34.42 
  7 Andrew Carr               15 Harrow weald         4:37.54    4:38.99   
      30.02   33.78   34.91   35.94   36.31   36.79   36.61   34.63 
  8 Thomas Hobbs              15 Camdenswiss          4:48.18    4:44.13   
      32.21   34.88   35.99   36.10   35.94   36.52   36.89   35.60 
  9 Adam Warner               15 Harrow weald         4:37.03    4:45.69   
      30.31   34.52   36.49   36.75   37.18   37.72   37.25   35.47 
  
Event 89  Boys 16 Year Olds 400 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  4:46.80 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Richard Flemming          16 Bo-hill,don          4:07.16    4:08.00   
      28.05   30.93   31.90   31.97   31.34   31.90   31.88   30.03 
  2 Sean O'Shea               16 Barnet               4:09.71    4:10.87   
      28.03   30.78   31.81   31.95   31.47   32.20   32.28   32.35 
  3 Abeeku Philip-Forde       16 Barnet               4:07.79    4:14.15   
      28.32   31.07   31.58   32.11   32.53   32.54   33.34   32.66 
  4 Ben Woska                 16 Barnet               4:21.00    4:18.49   
      29.81   32.40   32.79   33.09   32.67   32.60   33.04   32.09 
  5 James Porter              16 Ealing S C           4:17.82    4:18.71   
      28.72   31.73   32.70   32.98   33.66   33.42   33.66   31.84 
  6 James Orrock              16 Ealing S C           4:21.00    4:19.89   
      29.18   31.75   32.85   33.37   32.91   33.48   33.45   32.90 
  7 Craig McMurray            16 Bo-hill,don          4:19.99    4:25.45   
      29.03   31.87   32.67   33.51   34.17   34.78   34.80   34.62 
  8 Dennis Crowley            16 Hounslow Hur         4:41.74    4:41.01   
      31.28   33.58   34.93   35.64   36.34   36.45   37.22   35.57 
  
Event 89  Boys 17 & Over 400 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  4:42.10 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Gary Stephenson           18 BoEnfield            4:16.60    4:15.42   
      28.73   31.28   31.67   31.57   32.59   33.14   33.67   32.77 
  2 David Otoole              18 BoEnfield            4:20.09    4:22.82   
      29.76   32.44   33.04   33.66   33.84   34.28   33.25   32.55 
  3 Terry Charalambous        17 Barnet               4:30.44    4:31.51   
      30.25   33.24   34.10   34.67   34.86   34.86   35.49   34.04 
  4 Leon Russell              17 Bethnal Green        4:39.02    4:37.97   
      29.95   33.27   34.79   35.70   36.15   36.99   36.92   34.20 
  
Event 90  Girls 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
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 Meet Qualifying 14:  2:48.10 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Jenna Turner              14 Bo-hill,don          2:34.40    2:30.66   
      31.12   40.05   44.32   35.17                                 
  2 Heather Stephenson        14 BoEnfield            2:37.00    2:36.41   
      34.51   42.32   43.08   36.50                                 
  3 Emma Curran               14 Ealing S C           2:41.83    2:39.27   
      35.29   40.03   47.88   36.07                                 
  4 Gabriella Collen          14 Harrow weald         2:40.60    2:40.40   
      36.74   43.21   45.34   35.11                                 
  5 Kathryn Mellon            14 Hounslow Hur         2:46.45    2:40.94   
      36.03   41.16   47.22   36.53                                 
  6 Jade O'Connell            14 Bo-hill,don          2:47.24    2:42.22   
      35.60   42.78   47.08   36.76                                 
  7 Bianca Mariucci           14 Acton                2:44.44    2:44.16   
      36.03   42.12   48.35   37.66                                 
  8 Grace Rake                14 Hounslow Hur         2:45.68    2:44.97   
      38.81   40.79   48.84   36.53                                 
  9 Margaret Marsh            14 Camdenswiss          2:46.46    2:48.94   
      36.58   45.25   48.44   38.67                                 
 10 Sian Lucas                14 Harrow weald         2:42.00    2:49.10   
      35.84   43.09   51.76   38.41                                 
 11 Allison Windegaard        14 Staines              2:47.20    2:50.54   
      37.52   43.92   51.19   37.91                                 
 12 Kristy Parnham            14 Bo-hill,don          2:47.31    3:01.15   
      41.13   42.62   54.67   42.73                                 
  
Event 90  Girls 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  2:46.40 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Melanie Quinn             15 Bo-hill,don          2:26.70    2:28.96   
      34.03   37.02   44.63   33.28                                 
  2 Ashley Harris             15 Barnet               2:29.93    2:30.13   
      33.08   38.74   45.59   32.72                                 
  3 Abigail Sellars           15 Harrow weald         2:32.10    2:34.14   
      34.47   38.83   46.11   34.73                                 
  4 Zoe Colyer-Worsell        15 Barnet               2:33.59    2:36.05   
      34.14   43.24   43.84   34.83                                 
  5 Jordan Sapsed-Byrne       15 BoEnfield            2:38.60    2:41.47   
      36.03   41.95   45.34   38.15                                 
  6 Claire Timms              15 Harrow weald         2:40.17    2:43.38   
      36.45   41.52   49.92   35.49                                 
  7 Melanie Eveleigh          15 BoEnfield            2:43.86    2:43.54   
      34.88   43.05   50.54   35.07                                 
  8 Amy Gregory               15 Staines              2:44.34    2:44.34   
      35.35   43.94   50.08   34.97                                 
  9 Sarraounia Samuels        15 Camdenswiss          2:43.45    2:45.22   
      35.04   42.54   52.14   35.50                                 
 10 Laura Fielder             15 Bo-hill,don          2:46.20    2:48.61   
      38.69   45.27   46.88   37.77                                 
  
Event 90  Girls 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  2:44.70 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Sarah Nisbet              16 Bo-hill,don          2:33.41    2:31.83   
      34.69   39.45   42.20   35.49                                 
  2 Emily Drew                16 Camdenswiss          2:43.54    2:42.44   
      33.42   40.38   51.49   37.15                                 
  
Event 90  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  2:44.20 
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    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Gina Heyn                 20 Teddington           2:26.80    2:23.02   
      31.68   37.06   41.27   33.01                                 
  2 Laura Hobbs               17 Camdenswiss          2:26.20    2:26.75   
      33.88   34.84   44.48   33.55                                 
  3 Michelle Condon           17 Bo-hill,don          2:31.73    2:30.63   
      32.76   39.57   44.27   34.03                                 
  4 Rebecca Miles             17 Hounslow Hur         2:31.25    2:34.17   
      34.78   38.86   45.79   34.74                                 
  5 Shelley Parker            18 Harrow weald         2:33.76    2:35.32   
      33.52   41.96   46.94   32.90                                 
  6 Kylie Bland               18 Camdenswiss          2:36.79    2:37.82   
      36.16   40.29   45.75   35.62                                 
  7 Ciara Formella            17 Teddington           2:36.04    2:39.61   
      35.43   41.19   46.86   36.13                                 
  8 Amy Claridge              18 Bo-hill,don          2:44.15    2:50.67   
      40.75   43.21   48.09   38.62                                 
  
Event 91  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:13.10 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Daniel Page               12 Bo-hill,don          1:00.42      59.99   
      28.49   31.50                                                 
  2 Harry Needs               12 Camdenswiss          1:03.33    1:02.39   
      30.12   32.27                                                 
  3 Charlie Boldison          12 Barnet               1:01.90    1:02.54   
      29.97   32.57                                                 
  4 Nicholas Osman            12 BoEnfield            1:07.35    1:06.34   
      32.21   34.13                                                 
  5 Ben Zuccolini             12 BoEnfield            1:06.87    1:06.80   
      31.98   34.82                                                 
  6 Zak Shafique              12 Ealing S C           1:06.83    1:06.95   
      31.96   34.99                                                 
  7 Ramsey Haroun             12 Ealing S C           1:06.77    1:06.96   
      32.37   34.59                                                 
  8 Danny Lynch               12 Brent dolph          1:07.26    1:07.78   
      33.06   34.72                                                 
  
Event 91  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:13.10 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Daniel Page               12 Bo-hill,don          1:01.94    1:00.42   
      28.14   32.28                                                 
  2 Charlie Boldison          12 Barnet               1:01.93    1:01.90   
      29.76   32.14                                                 
  3 Harry Needs               12 Camdenswiss          1:03.82    1:03.33   
      30.09   33.24                                                 
  4 Ramsey Haroun             12 Ealing S C           1:07.00    1:06.77   
      31.96   34.81                                                 
  5 Zak Shafique              12 Ealing S C           1:09.65    1:06.83   
      31.95   34.88                                                 
  6 Ben Zuccolini             12 BoEnfield            1:06.47    1:06.87   
      31.69   35.18                                                 
  7 Danny Lynch               12 Brent dolph          1:08.80    1:07.26   
      33.70   33.56                                                 
  8 Nicholas Osman            12 BoEnfield            1:05.52    1:07.35   
      31.31   36.04                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Alex Jessop               12 Barnet               1:09.82    1:08.37   
      33.21   35.16                                                 
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 10 Tom Randall               12 Bo-hill,don          1:06.55    1:08.52   
      32.82   35.70                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Nicholas Thuringer        12 Staines              1:09.88    1:08.92   
      33.09   35.83                                                 
 12 Luke Spain                12 Bo-hill,don          1:12.35    1:10.81   
      33.70   37.11                                                 
 13 Jack Mayger               12 Bo-hill,don          1:11.80    1:11.58   
      34.51   37.07                                                 
 14 Christopher Martin        12 Staines              1:13.00    1:11.76   
      34.37   37.39                                                 
 15 William Atkins            12 Hounslow Hur         1:11.81    1:11.95   
      34.01   37.94                                                 
 16 Oliver Monaghan           12 Bo-hill,don          1:13.09    1:12.78   
      34.80   37.98                                                 
 17 Daniel Andrawos           12 Harrow weald         1:12.04    1:12.92   
      34.92   38.00                                                 
 18 Sefket Birdane            12 BoEnfield            1:12.89    1:13.70   
      33.77   39.93                                                 
 19 Elliott Woods             12 Bo-hill,don          1:13.09    1:15.02   
      36.17   38.85                                                 
 20 jack Wood                 12 Bo-hill,don          1:13.00    1:17.43   
      36.79   40.64                                                 
  
Event 91  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:08.50 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Tariq Miller              13 Ealing S C           1:00.32      58.61   
      28.23   30.38                                                 
  2 Matthew Barnes            13 BoEnfield            1:00.85    1:00.19   
      29.37   30.82                                                 
  3 Warren Berchie            13 Bo-hill,don          1:00.88    1:00.26   
      28.84   31.42                                                 
  4 James Williamson          13 Bo-hill,don          1:01.45    1:00.65   
      29.07   31.58                                                 
  5 Daniel Davis              13 Bo-hill,don          1:01.15    1:00.77   
      29.42   31.35                                                 
  6 Matthew Tuff              13 Bo-hill,don          1:02.11    1:02.80   
      30.54   32.26                                                 
  7 Akshay Shah               13 Barnet               1:03.50    1:03.50   
      30.92   32.58                                                 
  8 Raymond Wade              13 ChelseaKen           1:03.12    1:04.03   
      30.20   33.83                                                 
  
Event 91  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:08.50 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Tariq Miller              13 Ealing S C             59.77    1:00.32   
      28.59   31.73                                                 
  2 Matthew Barnes            13 BoEnfield            1:01.78    1:00.85   
      28.79   32.06                                                 
  3 Warren Berchie            13 Bo-hill,don          1:04.06    1:00.88   
      28.99   31.89                                                 
  4 Daniel Davis              13 Bo-hill,don          1:01.25    1:01.15   
      29.55   31.60                                                 
  5 James Williamson          13 Bo-hill,don            59.71    1:01.45   
      29.57   31.88                                                 
  6 Matthew Tuff              13 Bo-hill,don          1:03.78    1:02.11   
      30.07   32.04                                                 
  7 Raymond Wade              13 ChelseaKen           1:05.53    1:03.12   
      30.02   33.10                                                 

Page 4 of 12

21/03/2005file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\trx\Local%20Settings\Temporary%20Intern...



  8 Akshay Shah               13 Barnet               1:03.66    1:03.50   
      30.25   33.25                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Dexter Brierley           13 Camdenswiss          1:08.45    1:03.68   
      30.21   33.47                                                 
 10 Josh Wright               13 Anaconda             1:04.67    1:04.09   
      29.43   34.66                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Ricky James               13 Bo-hill,don          1:07.17    1:04.31   
      30.47   33.84                                                 
 12 Rob Allen-Mersh           13 ChelseaKen           1:06.36    1:04.61   
      30.86   33.75                                                 
 13 Morghan Nunn-Menson       13 Bo-hill,don          1:06.28    1:05.15   
      31.40   33.75                                                 
 14 Max Hayhurst              13 Camdenswiss          1:07.45    1:05.32   
      31.45   33.87                                                 
 15 James Cornish             13 Bo-hill,don          1:07.19    1:05.34   
      31.36   33.98                                                 
 16 Andrew Hardt              13 Camdenswiss          1:07.22    1:05.35   
      31.30   34.05                                                 
 17 Alexander Carr            13 Harrow weald         1:06.38    1:05.75   
      31.70   34.05                                                 
 18 Alex Holmes               13 Ealing S C           1:08.00    1:05.90   
      31.45   34.45                                                 
 19 Daniel Sauka              13 BoEnfield            1:08.32    1:06.48   
      31.81   34.67                                                 
 20 Nicolas Smith             13 Bo-hill,don          1:08.08    1:06.51   
      32.19   34.32                                                 
 21 Alex Mackay               13 BoHaringey           1:08.35    1:06.52   
      31.17   35.35                                                 
 22 Drew Sapsed-Byrne         13 BoEnfield            1:08.10    1:06.55   
      31.14   35.41                                                 
 23 Louis Kirlew              13 BoEnfield            1:07.50    1:06.82   
      31.61   35.21                                                 
 24 Jack Diggins              13 Bo-hill,don          1:07.51    1:07.55   
      32.47   35.08                                                 
 25 Misha Newman              13 Harrow weald         1:08.17    1:08.80   
      33.04   35.76                                                 
  
Event 91  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:05.00 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Robert Garvey             14 Teddington             58.16      57.07   
      27.62   29.45                                                 
  2 Alexander Warburton       14 Harrow weald           58.15      57.86   
      27.87   29.99                                                 
  3 Christopher Moretti       14 BoEnfield            1:00.44    1:00.01   
      28.54   31.47                                                 
  4 Thomas Reynolds           14 Barnet               1:00.50    1:00.07   
      28.90   31.17                                                 
  5 Alex Garnett              14 Staines              1:00.25    1:00.13   
      28.72   31.41                                                 
  6 Kyle Barrett              14 Harrow weald         1:00.73    1:00.31   
      29.18   31.13                                                 
  7 Ben Parkinson             14 Bo-hill,don          1:00.55    1:00.40   
      29.05   31.35                                                 
  8 James Ward                14 Ealing S C           1:00.95    1:00.58   
      29.05   31.53                                                 
  
Event 91  Boys 14 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  1:05.00 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
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Heats 
  1 Alexander Warburton       14 Harrow weald           58.61      58.15   
      28.11   30.04                                                 
  2 Robert Garvey             14 Teddington             57.05      58.16   
      28.64   29.52                                                 
  3 Alex Garnett              14 Staines                59.60    1:00.25   
      28.47   31.78                                                 
  4 Christopher Moretti       14 BoEnfield              59.63    1:00.44   
      28.47   31.97                                                 
  5 Thomas Reynolds           14 Barnet               1:00.07    1:00.50   
      28.68   31.82                                                 
  6 Ben Parkinson             14 Bo-hill,don          1:00.56    1:00.55   
      29.39   31.16                                                 
  7 Kyle Barrett              14 Harrow weald         1:00.90    1:00.73   
      29.19   31.54                                                 
  8 James Ward                14 Ealing S C             59.86    1:00.95   
      28.85   32.10                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Michael Biedul            14 Bo-hill,don          1:01.00    1:01.08   
      29.30   31.78                                                 
 10 Alex Parker               14 Camdenswiss          1:00.93    1:01.10   
      29.29   31.81                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 David Hickman             14 Ealing S C           1:02.05    1:01.22   
      29.11   32.11                                                 
 12 Connor Barrett            14 Harrow weald         1:02.34    1:01.25   
      29.57   31.68                                                 
 13 Samir Ahmed               14 ChelseaKen           1:04.22    1:02.28   
      29.39   32.89                                                 
 14 Danny Papworth            14 Hounslow Hur         1:04.85    1:03.74   
      30.59   33.15                                                 
 15 Oliver Green              14 Bo-hill,don          1:04.92    1:04.10   
      30.80   33.30                                                 
 16 Tayo Coker                14 Acton                1:03.81    1:04.12   
      30.16   33.96                                                 
 17 Andrew Whitehorn          14 BoEnfield            1:03.96    1:04.90   
      30.58   34.32                                                 
 18 Luke Shewring             14 Ealing S C           1:05.00    1:05.27   
      31.83   33.44                                                 
 19 Alex Marr                 14 Bo-hill,don          1:04.26    1:05.36   
      31.15   34.21                                                 
 20 Scott Leighton            14 Bethnal Green        1:04.90    1:06.91   
      31.10   35.81                                                 
 21 Samuel Huse               14 Staines              1:04.40    1:06.98   
      30.66   36.32                                                 
 22 Alex Tilfourd             14 Brent dolph          1:04.80    1:07.43   
      32.17   35.26                                                 
  
Event 92  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 11:  1:27.80 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Lauren Chapple            11 Barnet               1:08.22    1:07.74   
      31.92   35.82                                                 
  2 Kerys O'Sullivan          11 Bo-hill,don          1:11.45    1:12.62   
      34.21   38.41                                                 
  3 Hayley Mellon             11 Hounslow Hur         1:19.09    1:17.48   
      37.16   40.32                                                 
  4 Lauren Turner             11 Bo-hill,don          1:18.61    1:20.02   
      36.10   43.92                                                 
  5 Philippa Hardy            11 Barnet               1:23.79    1:22.50   
      39.36   43.14                                                 
  6 Jodie Willis              11 Staines              1:22.19    1:23.56   
      37.52   46.04                                                 
  7 Laura Chapman             11 Bo-hill,don          1:27.30    1:28.92   
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      40.39   48.53                                                 
  8 Stephanie McFarlane       11 Harrow weald         1:31.18    1:34.38   
      41.27   53.11                                                 
  
Event 92  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 11:  1:27.80 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Lauren Chapple            11 Barnet               1:09.88    1:08.22   
      33.27   34.95                                                 
  2 Kerys O'Sullivan          11 Bo-hill,don          1:11.89    1:11.45   
      34.43   37.02                                                 
  3 Lauren Turner             11 Bo-hill,don          1:19.00    1:18.61   
      35.06   43.55                                                 
  4 Hayley Mellon             11 Hounslow Hur         1:20.17    1:19.09   
      36.48   42.61                                                 
  5 Jodie Willis              11 Staines              1:26.02    1:22.19   
      37.49   44.70                                                 
  6 Philippa Hardy            11 Barnet               1:21.92    1:23.79   
      40.06   43.73                                                 
  7 Laura Chapman             11 Bo-hill,don          1:27.00    1:27.30   
      41.35   45.95                                                 
  8 Stephanie McFarlane       11 Harrow weald         1:27.00    1:31.18   
      41.14   50.04                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Ellie Price               11 Bo-hill,don          1:27.70    1:39.12   
      46.47   52.65                                                 
  
Event 92  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:22.10 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Lara Nyman                12 Harrow weald         1:13.82    1:14.85   
      35.47   39.38                                                 
  2 Lauren Bewley             12 Staines              1:19.76    1:18.70   
      36.04   42.66                                                 
  3 Tonia Osiowy              12 Acton                1:21.24    1:21.40   
      37.74   43.66                                                 
  4 Alice Pearson             12 Barnet               1:22.89    1:22.86   
      37.18   45.68                                                 
  5 Jennifer Budden           12 BoEnfield            1:25.24    1:25.36   
      39.40   45.96                                                 
  
Event 92  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 12:  1:22.10 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Lara Nyman                12 Harrow weald         1:14.00    1:13.82   
      34.37   39.45                                                 
  2 Lauren Bewley             12 Staines              1:20.95    1:19.76   
      37.07   42.69                                                 
  3 Tonia Osiowy              12 Acton                1:21.81    1:21.24   
      38.48   42.76                                                 
  4 Alice Pearson             12 Barnet               1:21.29    1:22.89   
      37.38   45.51                                                 
  5 Jennifer Budden           12 BoEnfield            1:21.99    1:25.24   
      39.58   45.66                                                 
  
Event 92  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:18.20 
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    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Eleanor Bohane            13 Harrow weald         1:08.82    1:08.70   
      32.70   36.00                                                 
  2 Michelle Lewis            13 Barnet               1:11.03    1:09.86   
      32.67   37.19                                                 
  3 Rachel Westendorp         13 Bo-hill,don          1:12.32    1:12.39   
      33.54   38.85                                                 
  4 holly Elderfield          13 Bo-hill,don          1:13.55    1:12.48   
      33.71   38.77                                                 
  5 Kayleigh Fryer            13 Bo-hill,don          1:14.78    1:14.24   
      34.69   39.55                                                 
  6 Emilly Sanderson          13 Westminster          1:15.38    1:15.67   
      36.58   39.09                                                 
  7 Bethan Clark              13 Staines              1:15.53    1:16.03   
      34.89   41.14                                                 
  8 Caroline Jones            13 Ealing S C           1:16.15    1:19.73   
      36.44   43.29                                                 
  
Event 92  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 SC Metre Butterfly 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 13:  1:18.20 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Eleanor Bohane            13 Harrow weald         1:09.53    1:08.82   
      32.73   36.09                                                 
  2 Michelle Lewis            13 Barnet               1:09.52    1:11.03   
      32.89   38.14                                                 
  3 Rachel Westendorp         13 Bo-hill,don          1:10.68    1:12.32   
      32.33   39.99                                                 
  4 holly Elderfield          13 Bo-hill,don          1:12.95    1:13.55   
      34.14   39.41                                                 
  5 Kayleigh Fryer            13 Bo-hill,don          1:17.02    1:14.78   
      34.89   39.89                                                 
  6 Emilly Sanderson          13 Westminster          1:15.05    1:15.38   
      34.70   40.68                                                 
  7 Bethan Clark              13 Staines              1:16.09    1:15.53   
      34.27   41.26                                                 
  8 Caroline Jones            13 Ealing S C           1:16.87    1:16.15   
      35.30   40.85                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Sophie Wright             13 Harrow weald         1:18.02    1:17.98   
      37.47   40.51                                                 
 10 christie Denny            13 Bo-hill,don          1:18.64    1:18.05   
      36.44   41.61                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Roxanne Bevan             13 Hounslow Hur         1:17.98    1:18.47   
      37.52   40.95                                                 
 12 Lottie Hudson             13 Barnet               1:17.80    1:21.48   
      37.37   44.11                                                 
 13 Rebecca Gregory           13 Staines              1:21.36    1:21.83   
      38.74   43.09                                                 
  
Event 93  Boys 15 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  1:12.60 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Martyn Bermingham         15 Barnet               1:04.69    1:02.04   
      28.69   33.35                                                 
  2 James Allchorne           15 Barnet               1:07.43    1:03.41   
      30.49   32.92                                                 
  3 Edward Walsh              15 Camdenswiss          1:06.85    1:05.07   
      30.39   34.68                                                 
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  4 David Lloyd               15 Bo-hill,don          1:06.27    1:05.71   
      31.21   34.50                                                 
  5 Ashley Parkin             15 Ealing S C           1:06.94    1:06.61   
      31.81   34.80                                                 
  6 Jack Claridge             15 Bo-hill,don          1:08.09    1:06.69   
      31.18   35.51                                                 
  7 Mohamed Ramzy             15 Ealing S C           1:08.91    1:10.20   
      32.48   37.72                                                 
  8 Adam Harding              15 Bo-hill,don          1:09.02    1:10.61   
      32.24   38.37                                                 
  
Event 93  Boys 15 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  1:12.60 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Martyn Bermingham         15 Barnet               1:01.83    1:04.69   
      29.98   34.71                                                 
  2 David Lloyd               15 Bo-hill,don          1:07.00    1:06.27   
      32.24   34.03                                                 
  3 Edward Walsh              15 Camdenswiss          1:06.00    1:06.85   
      30.82   36.03                                                 
  4 Ashley Parkin             15 Ealing S C           1:08.99    1:06.94   
      31.07   35.87                                                 
  5 James Allchorne           15 Barnet               1:04.43    1:07.43   
      33.06   34.37                                                 
  6 Jack Claridge             15 Bo-hill,don          1:06.40    1:08.09   
      30.89   37.20                                                 
  7 Mohamed Ramzy             15 Ealing S C           1:11.30    1:08.91   
      32.05   36.86                                                 
  8 Adam Harding              15 Bo-hill,don          1:12.00    1:09.02   
      31.63   37.39                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Andrew Carr               15 Harrow weald         1:08.23    1:10.49   
      33.58   36.91                                                 
 10 George Castillo           15 Brent dolph          1:10.96    1:11.41   
      32.27   39.14                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Thomas Bagan              15 BoEnfield            1:12.60    1:12.10   
      33.17   38.93                                                 
 12 Matthew Sharp             15 BoEnfield            1:11.62    1:12.80   
      34.49   38.31                                                 
  
Event 93  Boys 16 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  1:11.20 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Abeeku Philip-Forde       16 Barnet               1:06.85    1:03.26   
      29.81   33.45                                                 
  2 Richard Flemming          16 Bo-hill,don          1:03.95    1:03.34   
      29.06   34.28                                                 
  3 Sean O'Shea               16 Barnet               1:06.78    1:03.42   
      29.48   33.94                                                 
  4 Oliver Read               16 Staines              1:06.81    1:03.88   
      30.86   33.02                                                 
  5 Ashley Teagle             16 Staines              1:06.46    1:05.25   
      30.09   35.16                                                 
  6 Matthew Lynch             16 BoEnfield            1:08.22    1:07.63   
      31.51   36.12                                                 
  7 Sam Hayhurst              16 Camdenswiss          1:08.81    1:07.90   
      30.82   37.08                                                 
  8 Ben Woska                 16 Barnet               1:09.09    1:09.40   
      30.24   39.16                                                 
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Event 93  Boys 16 Year Olds 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  1:11.20 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Richard Flemming          16 Bo-hill,don          1:04.98    1:03.95   
      28.72   35.23                                                 
  2 Ashley Teagle             16 Staines              1:02.50    1:06.46   
      30.04   36.42                                                 
  3 Sean O'Shea               16 Barnet               1:04.00    1:06.78   
      30.42   36.36                                                 
  4 Oliver Read               16 Staines              1:03.90    1:06.81   
      30.47   36.34                                                 
  5 Abeeku Philip-Forde       16 Barnet               1:05.23    1:06.85   
      31.17   35.68                                                 
  6 Matthew Lynch             16 BoEnfield            1:06.16    1:08.22   
      31.40   36.82                                                 
  7 Sam Hayhurst              16 Camdenswiss          1:07.89    1:08.81   
      30.51   38.30                                                 
  8 Ben Woska                 16 Barnet               1:10.74    1:09.09   
      30.06   39.03                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Antony Worley             16 Bo-hill,don          1:11.20    1:11.47   
      33.15   38.32                                                 
 -- William Allen-Mersh       16 ChelseaKen           1:07.56         DQ   
      31.11   36.79                                                 
  
Event 93  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  1:09.90 
    Name                     Age Team                   Heats     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Jamil Mirza               19 Barnet               1:04.19    1:00.66   
      27.68   32.98                                                 
  2 Matthew Jansen            17 Ealing S C           1:03.86    1:02.62   
      29.65   32.97                                                 
  3 Jonathan Chuau            18 Barnet               1:06.48    1:03.22   
      29.64   33.58                                                 
  4 Alan Hubbard              17 Staines              1:09.32    1:04.28   
      30.17   34.11                                                 
  5 Leon Russell              17 Bethnal Green        1:07.53    1:06.81   
      30.60   36.21                                                 
  6 David Otoole              18 BoEnfield            1:07.76    1:07.78   
      31.13   36.65                                                 
  7 John Reardon              17 Camdenswiss          1:07.66    1:08.11   
      31.08   37.03                                                 
  8 Peter Smyth               17 BoEnfield            1:08.86    1:08.28   
      33.03   35.25                                                 
  
Event 93  Boys 17 & Over 100 SC Metre IM 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  1:09.90 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed      Heats         
=============================================================================== 
Heats 
  1 Matthew Jansen            17 Ealing S C           1:04.50    1:03.86   
      29.67   34.19                                                 
  2 Jamil Mirza               19 Barnet               1:01.24    1:04.19   
      28.38   35.81                                                 
  3 Jonathan Chuau            18 Barnet               1:05.00    1:06.48   
      30.74   35.74                                                 
  4 Leon Russell              17 Bethnal Green        1:05.18    1:07.53   
      30.74   36.79                                                 
  5 John Reardon              17 Camdenswiss          1:07.66    1:07.66   
      30.63   37.03                                                 
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  6 David Otoole              18 BoEnfield            1:05.90    1:07.76   
      32.03   35.73                                                 
  7 Peter Smyth               17 BoEnfield            1:07.00    1:08.86   
      31.39   37.47                                                 
  8 Alan Hubbard              17 Staines              1:04.55    1:09.32   
      32.38   36.94                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Wayne Lock                18 Anaconda             1:06.29    1:09.50   
      32.33   37.17                                                 
 10 Terry Charalambous        17 Barnet               1:09.47    1:10.18   
      31.35   38.83                                                 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Daniel Ferrett            18 Bo-hill,don          1:08.70    1:10.21   
      32.60   37.61                                                 
 12 Merlin Batchelor          21 Anaconda             1:09.01    1:10.58   
      33.87   36.71                                                 
  
Event 94  Girls 14 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 14:  2:43.80 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Rhian Martin              14 Staines              2:34.50    2:32.07   
      35.36   38.17   38.94   39.60                                 
  2 Jessica Russell           14 Teddington           2:36.21    2:36.49   
      35.65   39.26   41.42   40.16                                 
  3 Jenna Turner              14 Bo-hill,don          2:30.89    2:36.86   
      36.41   39.22   40.86   40.37                                 
  4 Grace Rake                14 Hounslow Hur         2:40.88    2:40.07   
      38.15   40.30   41.55   40.07                                 
  5 Kelly Ballett             14 BoEnfield            2:42.54    2:40.52   
      37.38   40.90   41.90   40.34                                 
  6 Kristy Parnham            14 Bo-hill,don          2:42.60    2:43.59   
      37.82   40.63   42.25   42.89                                 
  7 Catherine Demont          14 BoEnfield            2:43.73    2:48.07   
      38.16   42.77   44.10   43.04                                 
  
Event 94  Girls 15 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 15:  2:40.80 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Melanie Quinn             15 Bo-hill,don          2:23.62    2:25.74   
      34.03   36.79   37.79   37.13                                 
  2 Stephanie Hyams           15 Barnet               2:32.56    2:34.06   
      35.58   38.79   40.55   39.14                                 
  3 Abigail Sellars           15 Harrow weald         2:36.00    2:37.54   
      36.61   39.24   40.97   40.72                                 
  4 Natsuki Sawai             15 Harrow weald         2:38.00    2:37.78   
      37.20   39.26   41.26   40.06                                 
  
Event 94  Girls 16 Year Olds 200 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
 Meet Qualifying 16:  2:39.90 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Julia Warburton           16 Harrow weald         2:30.82    2:29.83   
      35.34   37.59   38.73   38.17                                 
  2 Sarah Nisbet              16 Bo-hill,don          2:37.32    2:34.90   
      38.06   40.02   39.61   37.21                                 
  3 Emily Drew                16 Camdenswiss          2:39.90    2:37.34   
      36.94   40.17   40.97   39.26                                 
  4 Rachel Kettle             16 BoEnfield            2:38.40    2:42.33   
      37.73   41.03   41.95   41.62                                 
  
Event 94  Girls 17 & Over 200 SC Metre Backstroke 
=============================================================================== 
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 Meet Qualifying 17&O:  2:39.60 
    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals         
=============================================================================== 
  1 Laura Hobbs               17 Camdenswiss          2:19.93    2:23.46   
      34.11   36.06   36.81   36.48                                 
  2 Gina Heyn                 20 Teddington           2:42.00    2:28.57   
      34.35   37.32   38.48   38.42                                 
  3 Charlotte Payne           18 BoEnfield            2:32.46    2:30.18   
      34.64   37.89   39.38   38.27                                 
  4 Joelle Bryan              17 Bo-hill,don          2:31.72    2:31.44   
      36.20   37.62   38.99   38.63                                 
  5 Michelle Condon           17 Bo-hill,don          2:32.10    2:34.29   
      36.31   38.76   39.78   39.44                                 
  6 Ciara Formella            17 Teddington           2:37.16    2:39.46   
      37.72   40.72   42.14   38.88                                 
  7 Amy Claridge              18 Bo-hill,don          2:38.60    2:48.07   
      40.03   42.45   42.99   42.60                                 
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